

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8114

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net www.mtw.nhs.uk

07 September 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Outsourced Diagnostic Imaging.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

1. Please provide information for the following financial years, 2017/18, 2018/19, 2019/20, 2020/21, 2021/22, 2022/, for the respective diagnostic imaging data:

a. Volumes of CT, MRI and PET CT scans, split by scan type performed
b. The volume MRI, CT and PET CT scans, split by scan type and which providers you outsource the scans too

c. Please provide outsourcing price per scan split by CT, MRI and PET CT

2. Can you please provide details of all the current CT, MRI and PET CT outsourcing contracts you currently have in place, can you please include the following data where possible:

- a. Scan modality
- b. Contract length

c. Agreed pricing and volumes

d. KPI or performance metrics and any data on how they are performing

Trust response:

I.	T. TO Completed scans only						
1.a	2017/2018	2018/2019	2019/2020	2020/2021	2021/2022	2022/2023	
СТ	49446	52898	54298	54427	65316	72331	
MRI	28218	27707	29232	24564	29303	32870	
	Not	Not	Not	Not	Not	Not	
PET CT	applicable	applicable	applicable	applicable	applicable	applicable	

1. For completed scans only

1.b	Provider	2017/2018	2018/2019	2019/2020	2020/2021	2021/2022	2022/2023
СТ	ТМС	2260	2563	2463	15227	15227	16413
СТ	Hexarad	0	0	0	0	4	3115
MRI	ТМС	443	511	214	6184	6184	6943
MRI	Hexarad	0	0	0	0	0	3437
	Not						
PET CT	applicable						

1.c Exemption 43 has been applied to this question

	СТ	СТ	MRI	MRI	PET CT	
2.a	ТМС	Hexarad	ТМС	Hexarad	Not applicable	
2.b	01 May 2023	01.04.2025	01 May 2023	01.04.2025	Not applicable	
2.c	Exemption 43 has been applied to this question					
2.d	Exemption 43 has been applied to this question					